
Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

SAAC 1/16/2016

150

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Gibbs Standard Poodle Bette Wilkins90 62.85 2.387

24018 Peace Border Collie Rebeca Smith NQ 46.61 3.218



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SAAC 1/16/2016

148

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Telka Smooth Dachshund Angelyn Leonberger100 50.98 2.903



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

SAAC 1/16/2016

148

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Gusto Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 51.53 2.872



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

SAAC 1/16/2016

151

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Time Bandit Border Collie Annie Pyle95 37.13 4.067

20043 Chant Border Collie Debra Percenti NQ 57.12 2.644

20041 Raitt Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty NQ 60.48 2.497

20042 Harry Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ 64.37 2.346



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

SAAC 1/16/2016

154

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Katie Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 74.72 2.061



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

SAAC 1/16/2016

178

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Jesse Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz NQ NT

8002 Rider West Highland White 
Terrier

Laraine Moffa NQ 86.6 2.055



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SAAC 1/16/2016

178

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Izzy Miniature Poodle Susan Dodge NQ 68.13 2.613



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SAAC 1/16/2016

183

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Joyful Brittany Andrea Lee100 51.63 3.544



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SAAC 1/16/2016

188

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Wizzard Brittany Sharon Buehler100 58.09 3.236

20001 Cajun Golden Retriever Jennifer Wiesen NQ 58.45 3.216

20003 Tarragon Labrador Retriever Melanie Mason NQ 75.82 2.48



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

SAAC 1/16/2016

188

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 59.37 3.167

24004 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ 51.16 3.675

24001 Kensi Vizsla Mary Murray NQ 68.61 2.740

24002 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 69.09 2.721

24003 EZ Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 99.99 1.880



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

SAAC 1/16/2016

178

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 59.42 2.996

8005 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 48.3 3.685

8003 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ 49.65 3.585

8004 Brooks All American Patti Evans NQ 69.39 2.565



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SAAC 1/16/2016

178

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 48.17 3.695

12008 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 49.59 3.589

12009 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 57.15 3.115

12010 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ 46.61 3.819

12003 Mia Miniature Poodle Susan Dodge NQ 48.55 3.666

12002 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 51.93 3.428

12005 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ 61.34 2.902

12004 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 66.47 2.678



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SAAC 1/16/2016

183

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 44.8 4.085

16004 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault NQ NT

16013 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte NQ 42.52 4.304

16014 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 45.04 4.063

16011 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 45.45 4.026

16010 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 47.81 3.828

16009 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 53.66 3.410

16006 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ 53.89 3.396

16005 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 55.29 3.31

16012 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 65.08 2.812

16007 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 90.56 2.021



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SAAC 1/16/2016

188

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Summit Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 36.91 5.093

20022 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel100 37.86 4.966

20030 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 39.14 4.803

20004 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 39.29 4.785

20025 Brite Border Collie Annie Pyle100 39.34 4.779

20015 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle100 40.78 4.610

20018 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 41.59 4.520

20011 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows100 42.11 4.464

20012 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 42.12 4.463

20010 Ember Border Collie John Green100 42.29 4.445

20005 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 46.88 4.010

20008 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 47.18 3.985

20027 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 47.71 3.940

20014 Coriander Labrador Retriever Bob Mason100 55.13 3.410

20017 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin NQ NT

20020 Carlie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ NT

20031 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 38.92 4.830

20026 Sprint Australian Shepherd Robin Magee NQ 40.47 4.645

20019 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker NQ 45.51 4.131

20007 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 46.02 4.085

20029 Blade Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 46.84 4.014

20006 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan NQ 51.42 3.656

20016 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ 56.49 3.328

20009 Cricket American Staffordshire 
Terrier

John O'Hanlon NQ 57.3 3.281



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SAAC 1/16/2016

188

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 66.43 2.830

20013 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 67.42 2.788



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

SAAC 1/16/2016

188

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24008 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey100 46.54 4.04

24010 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ NT

24012 Zap Golden Retriever Linda Flora NQ NT

24007 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 45.39 4.142

24014 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 46.73 4.023

24011 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini NQ 55.88 3.364

24013 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 68.15 2.759



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

SAAC 1/16/2016

150

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Lilah American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Jeannette O'Hanlon NQ 64.77 2.316



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

SAAC 1/16/2016

183

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 61.49 2.976



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

SAAC 1/16/2016

178

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ NT

4002 Ripple Scottish Terrier Bill Murphy NQ 69.93 2.545



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

SAAC 1/16/2016

178

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter100 41.76 4.262

8015 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 42.48 4.190

8017 Stormy Shetland Sheepdog Greg Lang100 44.55 3.996

8013 Dolly Shetland Sheepdog Harold  Witting100 63.35 2.81

8010 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 64.09 2.777

8011 Trixie Parson Russell Terrier Debra Percenti NQ 55.4 3.213

8016 Kona Shetland Sheepdog Jayne  Lang NQ 64.48 2.761

8014 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting NQ 65.06 2.736



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

SAAC 1/16/2016

183

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 43.54 4.203

12015 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 46.7 3.919

12012 Beau English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 49.14 3.724

12013 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin100 53.85 3.398

12014 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 75.51 2.424



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SAAC 1/16/2016

188

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Saucony Australian Shepherd Robin Magee100 53.66 3.504

16021 Sunshine Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows100 53.77 3.496

16027 Quirin Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski100 64.39 2.92

16022 Parker Australian Shepherd Manny Yvars NQ 41.7 4.508

16026 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 45.34 4.146

16023 Journey Brittany Andrea Lee NQ 48.23 3.898

16018 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 59.5 3.16

16019 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal NQ 60.35 3.115

16024 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 66.22 2.839

16020 Geoffrey English Springer Spaniel Tom Fish NQ 81.92 2.295



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

SAAC 1/16/2016

188

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne100 50.12 3.751

20038 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna100 51.52 3.649

20040 Ula Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski100 52.95 3.551

20034 Wren Standard Poodle Terry Lindsey100 59.48 3.161

20033 Triton Rottweiler Lori Kling100 64.57 2.912

20036 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 43.98 4.275

20039 Fidget Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 46.68 4.027

20037 Finley Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 75.35 2.495



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

SAAC 1/16/2016

111

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Lucy Cocker Spaniel John Svenningsen100 27.69 4.009

12017 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 44.8 2.478



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SAAC 1/16/2016

113

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Gusto Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli99 42.75 2.643



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

SAAC 1/16/2016

115

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Chant Border Collie Debra Percenti NQ 34.21 3.362



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SAAC 1/16/2016

115

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Peace Border Collie Rebeca Smith100 24.53 4.688



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SAAC 1/16/2016

129

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Rider West Highland White 
Terrier

Laraine Moffa90 51.79 2.491



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

SAAC 1/16/2016

135

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Harry Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ 47.85 2.821

20002 Wizzard Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 51.5 2.621



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SAAC 1/16/2016

135

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Gibbs Standard Poodle Bette Wilkins NQ 43.23 3.123

24015 Katie Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 50.22 2.688

24003 EZ Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 55.01 2.454



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

SAAC 1/16/2016

143

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Jesse Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz94 49.03 2.917

8018 Telka Smooth Dachshund Angelyn Leonberger NQ 46.46 3.078



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

SAAC 1/16/2016

143

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Izzy Miniature Poodle Susan Dodge NQ 56.01 2.553



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SAAC 1/16/2016

153

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Cricket American Staffordshire 
Terrier

John O'Hanlon100 31.58 4.845

20044 Time Bandit Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 27.98 5.468

20029 Blade Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 29.36 5.211

20041 Raitt Australian Shepherd Lisa Fogarty NQ 31.87 4.801

20003 Tarragon Labrador Retriever Melanie Mason NQ 46.13 3.317



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SAAC 1/16/2016

153

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ 33.5 4.567

24001 Kensi Vizsla Mary Murray NQ 42.2 3.626



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

SAAC 1/16/2016

143

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 27.89 5.127

8003 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 33.99 4.207

8004 Brooks All American Patti Evans NQ 38.71 3.694

8006 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ 43.89 3.258



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

SAAC 1/16/2016

143

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice100 33.05 4.327

12010 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy100 34.17 4.185

12002 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 34.58 4.135

12009 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 38.66 3.699

12003 Mia Miniature Poodle Susan Dodge NQ 29.77 4.803

12006 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 31.48 4.543

12008 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 35.45 4.034

12005 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ 41.95 3.409



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SAAC 1/16/2016

148

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 25.6 5.781

16013 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 25.98 5.697

16010 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 28.38 5.215

16004 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault100 42.08 3.517

16003 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

16011 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ NT

16009 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 27.51 5.38

16012 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 28.37 5.217

16014 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 30.26 4.891

16006 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ 34.12 4.338

16002 Joyful Brittany Andrea Lee NQ 36.84 4.017

16007 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 53.76 2.753



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

SAAC 1/16/2016

153

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Brite Border Collie Annie Pyle100 22.59 6.773

20012 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 24.51 6.242

20028 Summit Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 24.79 6.172

20030 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 24.81 6.167

20004 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 26.94 5.679

20031 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 26.95 5.677

20018 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 27 5.667

20027 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 28.81 5.311

20007 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey100 29.15 5.249

20005 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 29.5 5.186

20017 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin100 31.76 4.817

20020 Carlie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

100 41.54 3.683

20016 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ NT

20032 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT

20026 Sprint Australian Shepherd Robin Magee NQ 27.34 5.596

20022 Solo6 Border Collie Judy Ann Katzwinkel NQ 27.41 5.582

20015 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 28.19 5.427

20019 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker NQ 29.32 5.218

20006 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan NQ 30.94 4.945

20011 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 34.11 4.485

20010 Ember Border Collie John Green NQ 34.18 4.476

20013 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 35.66 4.291

20008 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 36.89 4.147

20014 Coriander Labrador Retriever Bob Mason NQ 44.62 3.429



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SAAC 1/16/2016

153

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 25.9 5.907

24010 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 26.12 5.858

24007 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 26.4 5.795

24008 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey100 28.59 5.352

24011 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini100 35.5 4.31

24014 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 29.89 5.119

24012 Zap Golden Retriever Linda Flora NQ 30.62 4.997

24002 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 42.01 3.642

24005 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 47.92 3.193



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SAAC 1/16/2016

115

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Lilah American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Jeannette O'Hanlon NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SAAC 1/16/2016

115

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Shasta German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SAAC 1/16/2016

135

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Melissa Borzoi Chris Danker NQ 52.01 2.596



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

SAAC 1/16/2016

148

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 30.01 4.932



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

SAAC 1/16/2016

143

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 40.81 3.504

4002 Ripple Scottish Terrier Bill Murphy NQ 46.39 3.083



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

SAAC 1/16/2016

143

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter100 26.83 5.33

8017 Stormy Shetland Sheepdog Greg Lang100 28.04 5.1

8015 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 32.5 4.4

8014 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting100 33.23 4.303

8010 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 44.38 3.222

8011 Trixie Parson Russell Terrier Debra Percenti NQ 36.19 3.951

8016 Kona Shetland Sheepdog Jayne  Lang NQ 45.59 3.137



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

SAAC 1/16/2016

148

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 24.19 6.118

12012 Beau English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 31.52 4.695

12016 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 28.83 5.134

12013 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin NQ 42.4 3.491



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SAAC 1/16/2016

153

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 29.63 5.164

16024 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 29.79 5.136

16023 Journey Brittany Andrea Lee100 34.81 4.395

16020 Geoffrey English Springer Spaniel Tom Fish100 37.59 4.070

16022 Parker Australian Shepherd Manny Yvars NQ NT

16025 Saucony Australian Shepherd Robin Magee NQ 34.93 4.380

16026 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 35.28 4.337

16021 Sunshine Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 36.43 4.2

16019 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal NQ 38.29 3.996

16027 Quirin Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski NQ 42.14 3.631



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

SAAC 1/16/2016

153

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna100 30.03 5.095

20036 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich100 30.74 4.977

20035 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne100 33.93 4.509

20040 Ula Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski100 35.18 4.349

20039 Fidget Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 28.03 5.458

20033 Triton Rottweiler Lori Kling NQ 42.84 3.571

20034 Wren Standard Poodle Terry Lindsey NQ 47.37 3.23

20037 Finley Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 50.53 3.028


